Republic of tbé Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM November 9, 2020
No.532,5.2020

To:

CONDUCT OF VIRTUAL MEETING WITH TEACHERS HANDLING ONLINE
CLASSES, DIVISION INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER,
AND DIVISION ONLINE MODALITY FOCAL PERSON

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisors Concerned

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Elementary and Secondary Public School Teachers Concerned

All Others Concerned
Attention:  Mr. Stephen R. Pascual - Division ITO
Mr. Jem Boy B. Cabrella - Division Online Focal Person

In reference to the implementation of Basic Education Learning Continuity Plan (BE-LCP),
this office informs the field that there will be a Virtual Meeting with Teachers Handling
Online Classes, Division Information Technology Officer, and Division Online Modality
Focal Person on November 10, 2020 (Tuesday) at 9:00 AM via Google Meet with the link:
meet.google.com/mzr-kbjb-txy.

The agenda of the virtual meeting are as follows:

a. Issues and concerns on the conduct of online classes

b. Possible migration of regional/central office Learning Management System (LMS) to
other online platforms

c. Other Matters

The participants of this virtual meeting are those teachers who handle online classes listed
in Enclosure 1 — List of Teacher-Participants. Only those who are invited can join the virtual
meeting in pursuant to DM 498, s. 2020 entitled “Dissemination of Precautionary Guidelines
on Online Meetings”.

Internet communication allowance of the teacher-participants shall be charged against school
MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this MWined.
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Enclosure 1 of Division Memo ,S.2020

List of Teacher-Participants for Virtual Meeting with Teachers Handling Online Classes,
Division Information Technology Officer, and Division Online Modality Focal Person
on November 10, 2020 (Tuesday) at 9:00 AM

No. Name of Teacher School Assigned DepEd E-mail Address
1 | Aida L. Duropan Digos City CES aida.duropan@deped.gov.ph
2 | Analyn P. Manapol Digos City CES analyn.manapol@deped.gov.ph
3 | Chamen M. Canada Digos City CES chamen.canada@deped.gov.ph
4 | Cheryl Marie Chagas Digos City CES cherylmarie.chagas@deped.gov.ph
5 | Chessyl B. Sordilla Digos City CES chessyl.sordilla@deped.gov.ph
6 | Connie E. Yaoyao Digos City CES connie.yaoyao@deped.gov.ph
7 | Corazon B. Corre Digos City CES corazon.corre001@deped.gov.ph
8 | Dinah Marie V. Saliot Digos City CES dinahmarie.saliot@deped.gov.ph
9 | Donnaly S. Damo Digos City CES donnaly.damo001@deped.gov.ph
10 | Eunice B. Rios Digos City CES eunice.rios001@deped.gov.ph
11 | Eva Rosario C. Pascua Digos City CES evarosario.pascua@deped.gov.ph
12 | Gloria S. Escalante Digos City CES gloria.escalante@deped.gov.ph
13 | Grace Victoria G. Musong Digos City CES gracevictoria.musong@deped.gov.ph
14 | Greco N. Dasmarifias Digos City CES greco.dasmarinas(@deped.gov.ph
15 | Irmina A. Villegas Digos City CES irmina.villegas(@deped.gov.ph
16 | Jhoanne Ray V. Acuzar Digos City CES jhoanneray.vallejo@deped.gov.ph
17 | Joelyn A. Nacua Digos City CES joelyn.nacua@deped.gov.ph
18 | Lorelei B. Gorgonio Digos City CES lorelei.gorgonio@deped.gov.ph
19 | Marco Rigor Jumawan Digos City CES marcorigor.jumawan@deped.gov.ph
20 | Maria Annabelle G. Don Digos City CES mariaannabelle.don@deped.gov.ph
21 | Maria Elena De Guzman Digos City CES maelena.deguzman@deped.gov.ph
22 | Marichu L. Baoilan Digos City CES marichu.baoilan@deped.gov.ph
23 | Meizel P. Salaysay Digos City CES meizel.salaysay@deped.gov.ph
24 | Merla S. Silva Digos City CES merla.silva001@deped.gov.ph
25 | Michael Louie Nieves Digos City CES michaellouie.nieves@deped.gov.ph
26 | Nelia V. Binoya Digos City CES nelia.binoya001@deped.gov.ph
27 | Nesylda D. Alpacion Digos City CES nesylda.alpacion@deped.gov.ph
28 | Rachel A. Parker Digos City CES rachel.parker@deped.gov.ph
29 | Salome C. Geral Digos City CES salome.geral@deped.gov.ph
30 | Sarna A. Maung Digos City CES sarna.maung@deped.gov.ph
31 | Shemae D. Manacio Digos City CES shemae.manacio002@deped.gov.ph
32 | Thessa Mae D. Eting Digos City CES thessa.eting@deped.gov.ph
33 | Virginita A. Jorolan Digos City CES virginita.jorolan@deped.gov.ph
34 | Aengel Florentino Digos City NHS aengel.florentino@deped.gov.ph
35 | Aileen Joy Martin Digos City NHS aileenjoy.martin@deped.gov.ph
36 | Arcele S. Monreal Digos City NHS arcele.monreal(@deped.gov.ph
37 | Arden B. Gambong Digos City NHS arden.gambong001(@deped.gov.ph
38 | Arlene Bacamante Digos City NHS arlene.bacamante00 [ @deped.gov.ph
39 | Athena Joy Q. Lim Digos City NHS athenajoy.lim@deped.gov.ph
40 | Bernardino P. Magno, Jr. Digos City NHS sendittoburnzburnz@gmail.com
41 | Cathelene N. Cabras Digos City NHS cathelene.cabras@deped.gov.ph
42 | Divina R. Cobias Digos City NHS divina.cobias00 | @deped.gov.ph
43 | Edilio Salazar Digos City NHS edilio.salazar001(@deped.gov.ph
44 | Edna R. Muda Digos City NHS Ednamudal 079@gmail.com
45 | Eiffel D. Tenebro Digos City NHS eiffel.tenebro@deped.gov.ph
46 | Eileen V. Artiaga Digos City NHS eileen.artiaga@deped.gov.ph
47 | Elaine Joy C. Andres Digos City NHS elainejoy.andres@deped.gov.ph
48 | Elinor Pinky Nartea Digos City NHS elinorpinkynartea@yahoo.com
49 | Floradel M. Dumadag Digos City NHS dumadagfloradel@gmail.com
50 | Fretzie R. Ybaiiez Digos City NHS fretzieybanez280@gmail.com
51 | Gemma Gutierrez Digos City NHS Mcgem 1 198(@gmail.com
52 | Grace A. Polancos Digos City NHS polancos.grace72(@gmail.com
53 | Grace L. Labanon Digos City NHS grace.labanon@deped.gov.ph
54 | Hazel Florentino Digos City NHS florentinohazell 7(@gmail.com
55 | Idzel Marie L. Ferrer Digos City NHS ferrer.idzelmarie@gmail.com
56 | Iris Ubungen Digos City NHS iris.ubungen001@deped.gov.ph




57 | Jan Rica P. Datoc Digos City NHS janrica.datoc@deped.gov.ph

58 | Januar A. Eltagonde Digos City NHS januar.eltagonde@deped.gov.ph

59 | Jelyn Louise Palpita Digos City NHS jelyn.palpita@deped.gov.ph

60 | Jeneve P. Nieves Digos City NHS jeneve.nieves@deped.gov.ph

61 | Jesmarie S. Periol Digos City NHS jesmarie7510@gmail.com

62 | Jestonie A. Ampoon Digos City NHS jestonieampoon(@gmail.com

63 | Jo Ann F. Cadayona Digos City NHS joannfano@gmail.com

64 | Johannes P. Sabio Digos City NHS johannes.sabio@deped.gov.ph

65 | Josephine Gulle Digos City NHS josephine.gulle001@deped.gov.ph
66 | Josephine T. Causing Digos City NHS jocausing3 14@gmail.com

67 | Junara L. Nudas Digos City NHS junara.nudas@deped.gov.ph

68 | Katherine Sarmiento Digos City NHS katerinesarmiento.002@deped.gov.ph
69 | Kim G. Dela Cruz Digos City NHS kim.delacruz001@deped.gov.ph

70 | Kristine Grace A. Camillo Digos City NHS kristinegrace.camillo@deped.gov.ph
71 | Lea Grace R. Baquero Digos City NHS baqueroleagrace@gmail.com

72 | Maricel Manceras Digos City NHS maricel.manceras002@deped.gov.ph
73 | Maricho Tuloy Digos City NHS maricho.tuloy@deped.gov.ph

74 | Marilou C. Diana Digos City NHS dianamarilou@gmail.com

75 | Marvie Grace F. Carillo Digos City NHS marviegracecarillo@gmail.com

76 | Melissa Carreon Digos City NHS melissacarreon2016@gmail.com
77 | Melvin Anthony A. Sabio Digos City NHS melvinanthony.sabio@deped.gov.ph
78 | Merceditas J. Taruc Digos City NHS merceditas.taruc@deped.gov.ph

79 | Merciditha R. Miranda Digos City NHS merceditha.miranda@deped.gov.ph
80 | Myrell P. Dumigsi Digos City NHS myrell.dumigsi@deped.gov.ph

81 | Neil Michael Carillo Digos City NHS neilmichael.carillo@deped.gov.ph
82 | Novritz J. Bonilla Digos City NHS novritzl 1 14@gmail.com

83 | Ramon Gravino Digos City NHS ramon.gravino001@deped.gov.ph
84 | Renevic Mae L. Policarpio Digos City NHS renevicmae.policarpio@deped.gov.ph
85 | Risa May Binag Digos City NHS risamay.binag@deped.gov.ph

86 | Risa Noval Digos City NHS risanoval(@deped.gov.ph

87 | Roy Caubalejo Digos City NHS roy.caubalejo001@deped.gov.ph
88 | Sheila May T. Bravo Digos City NHS smbravoll1@gmail.com

89 | Sherly M. Fernandez Digos City NHS sherly.fernandez@deped.gov.ph

90 | Thyrza Mae P. Ocleda Digos City NHS thyrzamae.ocleda@deped.gov.ph
91 | Wellisa P. Milca Digos City NHS wellisa.milca@deped.gov.ph

92 | Aileen Beit Ramon Magsaysay CES aileenbeitl 107@gmail.com.ph

93 | Edna Narida Ramon Magsaysay CES edna.narida@deped.gov.ph

94 | Irene T. Cababat Ramon Magsaysay CES irene.torrevillas@deped.gov.ph

95 | Jeanette Arman Ramon Magsaysay CES jeannette.arman(@deped.gov.ph

96 | Jessa M. Fuentes Ramon Magsaysay CES jezza.montejo@deped.gov.ph

97 | Jhea May Damo Ramon Magsaysay CES jheamay.damo@deped.gov.ph

98 | Kimberley G. Dulos Ramon Magsaysay CES kimberley.dulos@deped.gov.ph

99 | Larrah Mae L. Asor Ramon Magsaysay CES larrahmae.asor@deped.gov.ph

100 | Lolita B. Enfesta Ramon Magsaysay CES lolita.enfesta@deped.gov.ph

101 | Lucia P. Diaz Ramon Magsaysay CES lucia.diaz@deped.gov.ph

102 | Marilyn D. Delos Santos Ramon Magsaysay CES marilyn.delossantos009@deped.gov.ph
103 | Mary Ann Suazo Ramon Magsaysay CES suazomaryannl7@gmail.com

104 | Michelle G. Erasmo Ramon Magsaysay CES michelle.erasmo@deped.gov.ph
105 | Mika Natahlie D. Cafiedo Ramon Magsaysay CES mika.nathalie0l @deped.gov.ph
106 | Rizza Causing Ramon Magsaysay CES rizza.causing001@deped.gov.ph
107 | Rodelyn Sabillo Ramon Magsaysay CES rodelyn.sabillo001@deped.gov.ph
108 | Rose B. Lascufia Ramon Magsaysay CES rosemarie.lascu@deped.gov.ph

109 | Saradiv O. Sevilla Ramon Magsaysay CES saradiv.orbita00 1 @deped.cov.ph
110 | Sheila Joy V. Fondevilla Ramon Magsaysay CES sheila.fondevilla@deped.gov.ph
111 | Sheila May C. Donayre Ramon Magsaysay CES sheila.donayre.002@deped.gov.ph
112 | Sherrie B. Ragus Ramon Magsaysay CES sherrie.ragus002@deped.gov.ph
113 | Sittie Aine Macatbar Ramon Magsaysay CES sittieaine.guinolong@deped.gov.ph
114 | Vina Aguilar Ramon Magsaysay CES vina.aguilar@deped.gov.ph

115 | Airen C. Amisola SHS in Digos City airen.amisola@rl1.deped.gov.ph
116 | Austra Rose C. Reyes SHS in Digos City austrarose.reyes@r11.deped.gov.ph
117 | Cyril C. Espaiiol SHS in Digos City cyril.espanol@r11.deped.gov.ph
118 | Eden Grace D. Jamila SHS in Digos City edengrace.jamila@deped.gov.ph
119 | Gina Fe J. Nazareno SHS in Digos City ginafe.nazareno@rl 1.deped.gov.ph
120 | Glory E. Gragasin SHS in Digos City glory.gragasin@rl1.deped.gov.ph
121 | Jerome L. Delos Trajes SHS in Digos City jerome.delostrajes@deped.gov.ph




122 | Kristine G. Abrasaldo SHS in Digos City kristine.abrasaldo@r11.deped.gov.ph
123 | Maria Clarissa D. Berso SHS in Digos City mariaclarissa.berso@r11.deped.gov.ph
124 | Mary Cris F. Sampaga SHS in Digos City marycris.sampaga@rl 1.deped.gov.ph
125 | Melvy D. Espariol SHS in Digos City melvy.espanol@rl11.deped.gov.ph
126 | Miraluz L. Siase SHS in Digos City miraluz.siase@r! 1.deped.gov.ph
127 | Sergie F. Loon SHS in Digos City sergie.loon@r11deped.gov.ph
128 | Sheena Mae N. Roxas SHS in Digos City sheenamae.roxas@rl1 1.deped.gov.ph
129 | Sherill C. Tago SHS in Digos City sherill.tago@r!11.deped.gov.ph
130 | Yasir A. Asarak SHS in Digos City yasir.asarak@deped.gov.ph

Prepared by: Noted by:
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JEM BOY B.£ ABRELLA, PhD BEVERLY S. DAUGDAUG, Ed.D.

Education Program Supervisor/
Online Class Focal Person

Curriculum Implementation Division Chief




